Aktieselskabet
Videbek Hojttalerf abrik
Fabrikation aÍ kval itetshojttalere
Production of Qual ity Loudspeakers
Herstel lung von Qualitàtslautsprechern
10" wooFER
SPECIAL FEATURES:
O MAGNESIUM BASKET
O SPECIAL PULP PAPER CONE
. BLACK COAÏED CONE
. LOW DISTORSION MAGNET SYSTEM
M25WN-O9-O8
NOMINAL IMPEDANCE 8 Q
NOMTNAL PowER (tEc 268-5) 80 !V
[/uslc PowER (DrN 45.soo) 120 w
FREQUENCY RANGE 34-3000 Hz
SENSTTTVTTY (1W, 1m) s1 dB
EFFECïIVE CONE AREA 346 cm2
VOICE COIL RESISTANCE 5,8 O
VOICE COIL INDUCTANCE '0,9 mH
OPERATING POWER 3,2 W
VOICE CO|L DIAMETER 40 mm
VOICE COIL HEIGHT 14 mm
AIR GAP HEIGHT 6 mm
FREE AIR RESONANCE 34 Hz
MOVlNc MASS (incl. cir) Jl g
FORCEFACTOR,BxI 7,1Txm
.MAGNET WETGHT (t+,0 oz) 415 I
Qms 3,4
Qes 0,76
Qts 0,62
Vos 120 ltr
Potentiometer R"ng", 50 ag.nectifierL Lo-aLim.F.eq: lO
-
ttr. wr. sp".a,-10!- ..ls*, Paper Speed: 10 mm/wBruel & Kjar
Me6uring Objêci
rzsIN=US=Uil
fnputr--ZV--
xr-l-ll;-il
ffi
Sign.: J'
@ 1124
tO Hz 20
Muftiply Freq.:
500
Zm Land:
lkHz2
6[] dB
Dote: Novernber, 1988
M25WN-Og-O8 Applications
The M25WN-09-08 is intended for boss reflex enclosures of 40-100 litres.
A response hoving o moderote peok is obtoinoble in the scme volume by
choosing o higher tuning frequency Fb while o lower Fb gives o domped
resp on se.
DK 6920 Videbak . Postbox 39 o Denmark o Telex: 60.654 vifa dk o Tlf.: 07 17 17 22 o lnt. tlf.: +457 17 17 22 . Telefax: 07 17 16 96
Tlg.adr.: Vifaspeak o Postgiro 9 03 79 50 . Akts.reg.nr.: 30 670 o Bank: A/S Ringklobing Bank, Videbek afd.
Level
tdBl
BASS REFLEX SYNTHESIS
vb Fb Dp Lp -10tltrsl tHzl [crn] [cnr]
l_ 40 25 5.0 13.8
2--- 60 25 5.0 8.3
3- - - 80 25 7.5 14.5
4--- 100 25 7.5 lO.7 -20
Vbr Box Volune
Fbr TunÍng Frequency
Opr Port Dlonreten
Lpr Port Length -30
20 30 40 50 100 200
../:
.tt ít? 7
-/
7
Freq. tHzJ
gfiit
5?í':ÍNII Ïyptr
\
\0
i -'o
$'?oo'lo
t4o
.05
0
.p
.20
10
.t0
0
3'od
hhr
Pulse: 25V/50pS
Mic.: O,25 m
Box: 50 I
Dote: 26.02.88
Sign.: JCs'oi n5
L,
Íif,e